
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Additional Estimates 24-28 February 2014


Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet Outcome/Program: 1.1 Prime Minister and Cabinet
Topic: Printing

Senator: Senator the Hon Joe Ludwig
Question reference number: 186
Type of Question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 April 2014
Number of pages: 3
Question:
1. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date? How many of these printed documents were also published online?
2. Did the Department/agency use external printing services for any print jobs since 7 September 2013?
a. If so, what companies were used?
b. How were they selected?
c. What was the total cost of this printing?
Answer:
1. Since Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to 28 February 2014, nine documents were printed by the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet. Five of these documents were printed online.
Title of document Number of copies Published

online

Best Practice Regulation Report 2012-13 250 Y

Closing the Gap Prime Minister’s Report 2014 2000 Y

Explanatory Memorandum - Governor-General
Amendment (Salary) Bill 2014

225 N

Explanatory Memorandum – Indigenous Education
(Targeted Assistance) Amendment Bill (No. 2) 2013

225 Y

G20 A4 fact sheets 250 Y

Kimberley Remote Service Delivery: Yarning about remote service delivery

1000 N

Sherpa Administration Circular 150 N

Sherpa meeting papers 250 N
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Title of document Number of copies Published online

The First 100 Days of Government: Delivering on Our
Plan

450 Y


2. Between 7 September 2013 and 28 February 2014, the Department of the

Prime Minister and Cabinet used printing services for 17 print jobs:
Title of document Company used How company

was selected
Total cost

Australian Government Crisis
Management Framework

Bytes and Colours Limited tender $2,995.40

Independent National Security
Legislation Monitor Annual
Report 2012-13

CanPrint Communications Limited tender $10,989

Governor-General’s speech for
the opening of Parliament

Impress Printers Limited tender $1,430.00

PM&C Annual Report 2012-13 Stripe Design (subcontracting to
CanPrint
Communications)

Limited tender $9,074.23

Best Practice Regulation Report Giraffe Limited tender $3,520

Closing the Gap Prime
Minister’s Report 2014

New Millenium Printing Limited tender $5,426.30

Explanatory memorandum for Governor-General Amendment
(Salary) Bill 2014

CanPrint Communications Limited tender $225

Explanatory Memorandum –
Indigenous Education (Targeted
Assistance) Amendment Bill
(No. 2) 2013

CanPrint Communications Limited tender $338.80

G20 A4 fact sheets Worldwide Online Limited tender $150

Kimberley Remote Service
Delivery: Yarning about remote service delivery

Bytes n Colours Limited tender $3,686.84

Sherpa administration circular Stream Limited tender $1,650

Sherpa meeting papers Stream Limited tender $2,262

The First 100 Days of Government: Delivering on Our
Plan

Instant Colour Press,
(engaged through
Embellish Creative Pty
Ltd)

Limited tender $3,176.80
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Title of document Company used How company was selected

Total cost

Education in Australia 2012:
Five years of performance and Skills in Australia 2012: Five years of performance (report cover)

Digital Data Limited tender $753.50

Lessons for federal reform:
COAG reform agenda 2008-
2013 (report cover)

Digital Data Limited tender $396

Seamless National Economy:
Final report on performance
(report cover)

Digital Data Limited tender $676.50

Brochure for the launch of the report Tracking equity:
Comparing outcomes for women and girls across Australia

Kwik Copy Limited tender $108.90
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